

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-2281, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the DeKalb County Board of Health - Mayor Beverly Burks

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person for appointment" CEO Michael Thurmond is nominating Mayor Beverly Burks to serve on the DeKalb County Board of Health.

NEED/IMPACT:

Beverly Burks currently serves as the Mayor of Clarkston. Her decades of public service with various agencies qualifies her to serve on the DeKalb County Board of Health. As the Mayor of the most diverse city in DeKalb County she understands the importance of access to care and improving heath equity.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the appointment of Ms. Beverly Burks to the DeKalb County Board of Health